McCLURES WIN BOWL AMERICA MR & MRS TITLE

Clinton and Juanita McClure,
Woodbridge, Virginia, won the 17th
Annual Bowl America Mr & Mrs Dou-
bles Championship held at Bowl
America Duke.

The McClure’s winning total was
1704, 1449 scratch and a 255 pin han-
dicap, to capture the $500.00 first prize.
Second place money of $300.00 belongs
to Mr. and Mrs. Danny Harold of
Alexandria, Virginia for a 1691 score
with handicap. The Eugene Healys,
Silver Spring, Maryland, claimed third
place money of $200.00 with a han-
dicap total of 1671.

Both McClures bowled well in their
eight game test. Juanita, 141 average,
totalled 652 as Clinton bowled well
over his 174 average, totalling 797 for
his eight games.

The Mr. and Mrs., a most unique
tournament, allows only husband and
wives to bowl as a mixed doubles team,
and is handicapped at 75% and is an
eight game test.

A prize list of $1638.00 was paid to
27 cash prize winners, and this included
a $50.00 cash prize for the high scratch
series which was won by Mr. and Mrs.
Don Edens of Alexandria, Va. with a
1488 total.

The complete prize lists is as follows:

Pos.

Mr. and Mrs. City

1. McClure, Clinton Woodbridge, Va
2. Harold, Danny Alexandria, Va

3. Healy, Eugene Silver Spring, Md
4. Kitchen, Lincoln, Suitland, Md
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Hanlon, Mark Falls Church, Va

. Schnmith, Charles Severna Pk, Md
. Jones, Walter Temple Hills, Md
. Malik, Steve Centreville, Va
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Shoop, Charles Pasadena, Md
Boroska, Bill Springfield, Va

T Timmons, Lloyd Alexandria, Va
T Hasko, Alexandria Huntington, Md
Hamilton, C. Isaac Woodbridge, Va
Burton, Rudolph Washington, DC
Powell, William Washington, DC
Smith, Alonzo Silver Spring, Md
Lipscomb, Ray Landover, Md
Bowley, Gary Arlington, Va
Parks, Warren Landover, Md

T Wandell, Alan Brookeville, Md
T Menefee, Donald Woodbridge, Va
Chewning, Doug Riverdale, Md
Horner, John Alexandria, Va
Hill, Luther District Heights, Md
Hamersley, James Herndon, Va
Howard, William Manassas, Va

Hi Scratch
Edens, Don Alexandria, Va

Scr
1449
1460
1368
1358
1467
1371
1417
1341
1280
1473
1466
1361
1261
1453
1370
1299
1420
1391
1404
1360
1402
1455
1365
1250
1314
1317

1488

Hcdp
255
231
303
309
198
282
234
309
369
171
174
279
378
177
258
327

201
228
213
252
210
153
240
354
288
282

Tot.
1704
1691
1671
1667
1665
1653
1651
1650
1649
1644
1640
1640
1639
1630
1628
1626
1621
1619
1617
1612
1612
1608
1605
1604
1602
1599

$50.00

(Mr. and Mrs. Edens placed in the regular prize list with 1650,
but are receiving the greater amount.)
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