McCLURES WIN BOWL AMERICA MR & MRS TITLE

Clinton and Juanita McClure, Woodbridge, Virginia, won the 17th Annual Bowl America Mr & Mrs Doubles Championship held at Bowl America Duke.

The McClure's winning total was 1704, 1449 scratch and a 255 pin handicap, to capture the \$500.00 first prize. Second place money of \$300.00 belongs to Mr. and Mrs. Danny Harold of Alexandria, Virginia for a 1691 score with handicap. The Eugene Healys, Silver Spring, Maryland, claimed third place money of \$200.00 with a handicap total of 1671.

Both McClures bowled well in their eight game test. Juanita, 141 average, totalled 652 as Clinton bowled well over his 174 average, totalling 797 for his eight games.

The Mr. and Mrs., a most unique tournament, allows only husband and wives to bowl as a mixed doubles team, and is handicapped at 75% and is an eight game test.

A prize list of \$1638.00 was paid to 27 cash prize winners, and this included a \$50.00 cash prize for the high scratch series which was won by Mr. and Mrs. Don Edens of Alexandria, Va. with a 1488 total.

The complete prize lists is as follows:				
Pos. Mr. and Mrs. City	Scr	Hcdp	Tot.	Prize
1. McClure, Clinton Woodbridge, Va	1449	255	1704	500.00
2. Harold, Danny Alexandria, Va	1460	231	1691	300.00
3. Healy, Eugene Silver Spring, Md	1368	303	1671	200.00
4. Kitchen, Lincoln, Suitland, Md	1358	309	1667	100.00
5. Hanlon, Mark Falls Church, Va	1467	198	1665	75.00
6. Schnmith, Charles Severna Pk, Md	1371	282	1653	60.00
7. Jones, Walter Temple Hills, Md	1417	234	1651	45.00
8. Malik, Steve Centreville, Va	1341	309	1650	35.00
9. Shoop, Charles Pasadena, Md	1280	369	1649	25.00
10. Boroska, Bill Springfield, Va	1473	171	1644	20.00
11. T Timmons, Lloyd Alexandria, Va	1466	174	1640	18.00
12. T Hasko, Alexandria Huntington, Md	1361	279	1640	18.00
13. Hamilton, C. Isaac Woodbridge, Va	1261	378	1639	18.00
14. Burton, Rudolph Washington, DC	1453	177	1630	16.00
15. Powell, William Washington, DC	1370	258	1628	16.00
16. Smith, Alonzo Silver Spring, Md	1299	327	1626	16.00
17. Lipscomb, Ray Landover, Md	1420	201	1621	14.00
18. Bowley, Gary Arlington, Va	1391	228	1619	14.00
19. Parks, Warren Landover, Md	1404	213	1617	14.00
20. T Wandell, Alan Brookeville, Md	1360	252	1612	12.00
21. T Menefee, Donald Woodbridge, Va	1402	210	1612	12.00
22. Chewning, Doug Riverdale, Md	1455	153	1608	12.00
23. Horner, John Alexandria, Va	1365	240	1605	12.00
24. Hill, Luther District Heights, Md	1250	354	1604	12.00
25. Hamersley, James Herndon, Va	1314	288	1602	12.00
26. Howard, William Manassas, Va	1317	282	1599	12.00

Hi Scratch

Edens, Don Alexandria, Va 1488 \$50.00 (Mr. and Mrs. Edens placed in the regular prize list with 1650, but are receiving the greater amount.)